Permit section of the Registration Application whether service was “natural” or “artificial” and, if 
artificial, further indicate in the application or by an accompanying statement the provision under which 
such service was applicable. 

Rule 103: Animals Ineligible for Registration 
a. Date of birth issue. A calf born less than two hundred eighty-three (283) days after birth of its dam’s last 
previous calf shall not be eligible for registration except in the case of embryo calves as provided for in Rule 
104(d). 

b. Uncertain or unknown parentage. Whenever the eligibility for registration of any animal is in doubt because